Case Number: 1805398/2020(V)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Marshall

Respondent: Environment Agency

Heard at: Leeds by video link

On: 12, 13 and 14 May 2021

This was a CVP video hearing to which the parties agreed in advance

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Smith

JUDGMENT

The claim of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd 14 May 2021.